0 -
85694—

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20866-0001
OCT 31 1995

e T B

Science Applicatiors Internationa) Corporation
Energy and Environment Group
Attn: Stacy Green
Group Contracts Manager
11251 Roger Bacon Drive
Reston. VA 22090

Dear Ms. Green:

Subject : Task Order No. 10, Modification No. 1 under Contract No.
NRC-02-95-003

In accordance with the task order procedures of the subject contract. this
letter definitizes Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 10 which: (1)
increases the obligated amount by $13,344.00, (2) increases the task order
ceiling amount by $6,114.00 from $17,230.00 to $23.344 .00. and (3) extends the
period of performance from October 31, 1995. to November 30. 1995 The
efforts are to be performed in accordance with the attached revisions of the
statement of work and the contractor's proposal dated October 24 1995

The total amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
task order is $23,344.00. The total cost ceiling 1s $23,344.00 of which the
sum of $21,605.00 represents reimbursable cost. and the sum of $1,739.00
represents fixed fee.

The obligated amount shall at no time exceed the cost ceiling. When and if
the amount (s) paid and payable to the contractor hereunder shall equal the
obligated amount, the contractor shall not be obligated to continue
performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall
increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order.

Accounting data for this task order is as follows:

NMS 1D: NMS-02-95-003
FFS 5096R008

B&R No. : 65015221000

Job Code: J5073

80C: 252A

APPN No. : 31X0200

Amount Obligated: $13,344.00




A Summary of obligations for the sub{ect task order, from award date through

the date of this action, is given below:
Total FY95 Obligation Amount : $10,000.00
Total FY96 Obligation Amount : $13.344.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $25.344 .00

This modification obligates FY96 funds in the amount of: $13,344.00

The issuance of this modification does not amend any other terms or conditions
of the subject task order.

Please indicate your acceptance of this task order by having an official
authorized to bind your organization execute three copies of this document in
the space provided and return two copies to the Contracting Officer. You
snould retain the third copy for your records.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please contact John Eastman,
Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-6590.

Sincerely,

éﬂu@ s /Q

Elois J. wiggins.éﬁé%tracting Officer
Technical Acquisitidn Branch No. 2
Divisions of Contracts
Office of Administration

Enclosure:

AS STATED

ACCEPTED:

i§3£31c4,4,éleaz~_~

NAME -
Stacy J. Green

TTLE
10-31-4.

DATE



MODIFICATION TO TASK 10, NRC 02-95-003

Task Title Technical Assistance in the Review of Technical Problems
Related VSC-24 Cask at the Point Beach Piant
Task Order 010

Contract Number 02-95-003-010

7.0 Meeting and Travel

The technical evaluation and inspection related to VSC-24 cask will be
performed at the Point Beach site for 4-5 days for two peoﬁle from the
contractor. There may still be one local trip between the NRC and the

contractor after tne site visit.

9.0 Deliverables/schedules

After the Point Beach inspection, all the findings should be submitted to the

team leader in 1-2 weeks.



